Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM23DINDS 051207 1
• Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
• Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
• Accuracy ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Energy analyzer
• Instantaneous variables readout: 3 DGT
• Energies readout: 6+1 DGT

Output
Option
How to order EM23 DIN  AV9 3 X O1 X
Type Selection
Range codes
AV9: 400VLL AC - 10(65)A
(Direct connection)
Options
X: none
System
3: balanced and
unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire;
3-phase, 3-wire;
Output
O1: open collector type
(single pulse output)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-15%   +20% of the
rated measuring
input voltage, 45 to
65 Hz
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    EM23DINDS 051207
EM23 DIN
Static output
Purpose For pulse output
Signal VON 1.2 VDC/ max. 100 mA
VOFF 30 VDC max.
Insulation   By means of optocuplers,
4000 VRMS between out-
put to measuring inputs.
Digital outputs
Pulse type
Number of outputs 100 pulses per kWh
(0.01kWh/pulse).
Type Output connected to the
active energy
Pulse duration ≥100ms < 120msec (ON),
≥120ms (OFF), according
to EN62052-31
Output specifications
Rated inputs System type: 3
Current type By direct connection
Voltage 400 VLL AC
Current range (direct) 10 (65)AAC
Accuracy (Display) Ib: see below, Un: see below
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%, 48 to 62Hz)
AV9 model Ib: 10A, Imax: 65A; Un: 184
to 276VLN (318 to 480VLL)
Current From 0.004Ib to 0.2Ib:
±(0.5% RDG +3DGT)
From 0.2Ib to Imax:
±(0.5% RDG +1DGT).
Phase-neutral voltage In the range Un: ±(0,5% RDG
+1DGT)
Phase-phase voltage In the range Un: ±(1% RDG
+1DGT)
Active power ±(1%RDG +2DGT)
Reactive power ±(2%RDG +2DGT)
Active energy Class 1 according to
EN62053-21 and  Class B
MID Annex MI-003
Reactive energy Class 2 according to
EN62053-23
Ib: 10A, Imax: 65A;
0.1 Ib: 1,0A,
Start up current: 40mA
Energy additional errors